
       April 14, 2021 
Via Electronic Mail Only 
spizzulo@andovertwp.org 
Stephanie Pizzulo, Administrator 
Andover Township Land Use Board 
134 Newton Sparta Road 
Newton, New Jersey 07860 
 
 RE: Andover Township Land Use Board 
  Applicant: BHT Properties Group 
  Owner: Public Service Electric & Gas 
  Property: 248 Stickles Pond Road, Block 151, Lot 21 
 
Dear Ms. Pizzulo:  
 
 BHT Properties Group is withdrawing its request that the Application be classified as an 
Amended Application.  The Application should be considered to be a NEW filing.  My client will pay 
the applicable in connection with that filing. 
 
 If there is any question in that regard, please contact me.     
 
       Very truly yours, 
 

       DOLAN AND DOLAN, P.A. 

        
       William T. Haggerty 
 
WTH:jmm 
cc: Ram Adar (via email: ram@bhtpropertiesgroup.com)  
 Lula Elharar (via email: PM18@bhtpropertiesgroup.com) 

Wayne J. Ingram, PE (via email: Wayne@elp-inc.com)  
 Corey Chase (via email: cchase@dynamictraffic.com) 
 Corey Stoner, PE (via email: cstoner@hpellow.com)  
 Thomas J. Molica Jr., Esq.(via email: tmolica@vccslaw.com)  
 Liz Durkin, Esq. (via email: ldurkin@durkinfirm.com) 

 
       
       RICHARD V. HOLLYER** 
       ROBERT T. MORGENSTERN▲           
       ROGER W. THOMAS●              
       WILLIAM   T. HAGGERTY 
       EILEEN McCARTHY BORN***  
       CHARLES J. BRAND♦ 

CATHERINE ANNE GACQUIN**+ 
       ___________ 
                                                                                                                                                                                                         
           ▲CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL ATTORNEY   
       ** ALSO MEMBER NY BAR 
       ***  ALSO MEMBER PA BAR    
       **** ALSO MEMBER NY, CA BARS                    
        ● CERTIFIED WORKERS COMPENSATION ATTORNEY                

♦ CPA, L.L.M. (TAXATION) 
+ APPROVED BY THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW 
JERSEY AS A FAMILY LAW MEDIATOR 
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